504674995 12/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4721717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ZYLIGHT LLC			12/01/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	USHIO	USHIO AMERICA, INC.			
Street Address:	5440 CE	5440 CERRITOS AVE.			
City:	CYPRE	CYPRESS			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90630	90630			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(714)546-9035			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(I be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(I be sent to if provided;				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	(I be sent to if provided; (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:) I be sent to if provided; از	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 714) 641-5100			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(I be sent to if provided; (ji e: F 6	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 11 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(I be sent to if provided; (ji e: F 6	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(I be sent to if provided; (jr e: F 6 C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 11 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(<i>if provided;</i> (jr e: F 6 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 11 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 9503	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(<i>if provided;</i> (jr e: F 6 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 11 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 9503 032641.0006 - CORPORATE	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(<i>if provided;</i> (jr e: F 6 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 11 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 9503 032641.0006 - CORPORATE KYLE M. ST. JAMES, REG. N	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(<i>if provided;</i> (jr e: F 6 0 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 111 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 9503 032641.0006 - CORPORATE KYLE M. ST. JAMES, REG. N /KYLE M. ST. JAMES/	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	(<i>if provided;</i> (jr e: F 6 (NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 714) 641-5100 ngo@rutan.com RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 111 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 9503 032641.0006 - CORPORATE KYLE M. ST. JAMES, REG. N /KYLE M. ST. JAMES/	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> 5 NO. 72791		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and vauluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, <u>ZYLIGHT LLC</u>, a Massachusetts limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 10718 McCune Ave., Los Angeles, California 90034, USA ("Assignors"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>USHIO AMERICA, INC</u>, a California corporation, having an address of 5440 Cerritos Ave., Cypress California, 90630, USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in and to, for the United States patents listed below:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US 8,167,457	May 1, 2012	Lighting System for Use in Motion Picture and Video Production
US 8,342,713	January 1, 2013	Lighting System for Use in Motion Picture and Video Production
US 9,075,286	July 7, 2015	Electrically Adjustable Optical Diffusion for Luminaires
US 9,605,813	March 28, 2017	LED Fresnel Lighting Instrument

and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or related to the above-listed patents; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or related to the above-listed patents; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-listed patents; and

agree that said Assignee may further apply for and receive a patent or patents corresponding or related to the above-listed patents in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications corresponding or related to the above-listed patents; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection corresponding or related to the above-listed patents; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement

2735/032641-0006 13695538.1 <u>8</u>11/29/17

Page 1 of 2

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:

 $\frac{12/01/2017}{a \text{ Massachusetts limited liability company}}$

By: MAachunsi Name: William Mackenzie

Title: Manager

2735/032641-6006 11695538 1 x11/29/17

PATENT REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 12/06/2017